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Our Mission

Our Program
For over 34 years, our programs and services have treated and 
saved more than 15,000 citizens in the District of Columbia. 
Individuals who graduate from Samaritan Inns’ Treatment and 
Recovery Continuum become contributing members of society,
living, working, and providing positive outcomes in their communities. 
One year after completion of the final phase of the comprehensive 
program, our graduates report that over 90% are drug/alcohol free; 
employed full time; and live in their own apartment or home.

Samaritan Inns’ mission is to provide structured housing and 
recovery services in an environment of support and accountability 
that give homeless or at risk individuals who su�er from drug and 
alcohol addictions the opportunity to rebuild their lives.



Our Year in Service

CLIENTS
SERVED
FY 2019

1,940

SERVICE
HOURS
FY 2019

For over 30 years, Samaritan Inns’ programs have housed, treated, 
and saved more than 15,000 citizens in the District of Columbia.



Our SupportersOur Supporters
+ $100,000+ $100,000

$50,000 - $99,999$50,000 - $99,999

$25,000 - $49,999$25,000 - $49,999

$10,000 - $24,999$10,000 - $24,999

The A. James and Alice B. Clark Foundation

Morris and Gwendolyn Cafritz Foundation
The Clark Construction Group, LLC

Estate of Sarah Hall Goodwin
Estate of Ruth & Bill Harwood

Anonymous Foundation
Clifton Street Acquisitions
Richard and Nancy Tucker

Arcana Foundation, Inc.
John and Linda Derrick

The Max and Victoria Dreyfus Foundation, Inc.
Robert and Shirley Giles

Larry and Lyn Hu�
Eugene and Agnes E. Meyer Foundation

The Share Fund
John Schnitker and Elizabeth Weaver

Kenneth Simmons

$1,000 - $9,999$1,000 - $9,999
William S. Abell Foundation, Inc.

JAIW, Inc.
AmerisourceBergen Services Corp

The American Gift Fund
American Automatic Sprinkler Co., Inc.

The Anderson Company
Anonymous Donor

Patricia Banks
Camille and Greg Baroni

Boston Properties
The Bowers Group, Inc.

Elizabeth Boyle
Michael and Susan Cavanaugh

CEO Custom Engineered Openings
Cives Steel Company

The Columbia Foundation

Cooley and Darling Insurance Agenc
Crescent Michaels

John Crocker
Jim and Shannon Davis

Delta Painting & Wall Covering, Inc.
District Church

Capitol Drywall, Inc.
Envisioneering

Ergoworks Consulting, LLC
Rev. Tammy L. Estep

Don and Becky Feltman
Ferguson-Neudorf Glass Inc.
Fourth Presbyterian Church

Free State Electric Co.
Joel and Susan Fuller

Paul J. Gallagher
Genco Masonry, Inc.

Glass Projects Resource, Inc.
Goldin and Sta�ord

Philip L. Graham Fund
Jim and Laura Gran

Donald Harrison
Hogan Lovells US, LLP

William B. Hopke Company, Inc.
Patricia Horan

Drs. Rita Hu� and Rod Mathews
Hunt & Walsh, Inc.

JCM Associates, Inc.
JK Construction Company, Inc.

Ste�en & Christine Johnson
Mark Johnson

KGD Architecture
Rose Kreider
Cris Lambert

Mallick Mechanical Contractors
Je� and Jenn Mascott

McLean Asset Management Corporation
McLean Asset Management Co.
George and Leanne McPherson

Miller and Long DC, Inc.
Marcus Mola

Mona Electric Group, Inc.

Moretrench American Corp.
Northrop Grumman - ECHO

Lawrence and Melanie Nussdorf
Tom and Kim O'Riordan

Trisha Patel
PEPCO Holdings, Inc.

Perlectric, Inc.
Phalcon, Ltd.

PhRMA
Pillar Construction, Inc.
Precision Wall Tech Inc.

Prometheus Inc.
Prospect Waterproo�ng Co.

Roger and Connie Pumphrey
Kathleen Purtill
R&R Mechanical

Reach Education Inc.
The Rehancement Group

Dianne Richards
Evans and Elizabeth Rice

Rugo Stone, LLC
Linda Beth Schakel

Service Glass Industries, Inc.
Shapiro & Duncan, Inc.

David Roland Smith
Je� and Joy Spragens

John Stewart and Sharon Stoliaro�
Michael and Mary Strittmatter

Superior Iron Works, Inc.
Telligent Masonry

Tidewater Glazing, Inc.
Toth Financial Advisory Corp

Total Civil Construction
Jenifer and Bob Treseler

Eric and Lucy Treene
Venable Foundation

Richard and Linda Wyatt
Marty and Betsy West

Joel White
Regina and James Williams

The Honorable Stephen F. and Faith Williams
Winston & Strawn, LLP

Bard Woltman



Fairmont Inn: 
Men’s Transitional Living Program
Fairmont Inn: 
Men’s Transitional Living Program

On December 11th, Samaritan Inns held a ribbon cutting ceremony to celebrate the launch of a new 
transitional treatment program. At a time when substance abuse has become a national epidemic, DC has the 
highest rate of substance abuse in our nation. This new program looks to create long term solutions, linking a 
28 day treatment program with our A�ordable Housing Recovery Program.

This new program, serving about 50 men each year, applying evidence-based practices to further address the 
complexity of co-occurring disorder (substance use disorders and mental illness). In the new program, 
individuals �ghting addiction will be able to fortify their newfound physical, emotional, and psychological 
well-being and begin to learn a new way of life, providing counseling, crisis intervention, GED preparation, 
�nancial management, vocational readiness, employment services, and much more.
Special thank you to DAVIS Construction and their contractors for their work in the renovation. 
We cannot wait to restore hope for so many in this beautiful new home!



Our SuccessOur Success
Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2019 

RevenueRevenue

ExpensesExpenses $3,165,895

$386,193

$190,507

*Excludes Depreciation



Our BoardOur Board
Michael Alto - 9 Years 
Board Chair
Senior Vice President 
Clark Construction Company

David Baker - 2 Years
President  - The Rehancement Group

Jim Davis - 4 Years
President and CEO - James G Davis 
Construction Corporation

Paul J. Gallagher III - 11 Years
Retired

Larry Hu� - 12 Years
President and CEO - Samaritan Inns, Inc.

Christine Johnson - 12 Years
Attorney

James LeBlanc - 4 Years
Operations Manager - KRA Corporation

Kenneth F. Simmons - 7 Years
Board Secretary
Semior Vice President - Boston Properties

Robert Treseler - 1 Year
Consultant

Richard Tucker - 4 Years
Retired

Joel White - 6 Years
President - Horizon Government A�airs



Our VolunteersOur Volunteers
American University
AtlanticLive
BallardSpahr
Capital City Singers Outreach Group
Clark Construction Group
Deloitte
DMV Pinup Ladies
First Baptist Church of North Brentwood
Fourth Presbyterian Church
Georgetown University Alpha Phi Omega
Grace Capital City Church
Howard University Alternative Spring Break
Iglesia Filadel�a
Key to Life Ministries
Maret School
National Cathedral School
New Birth Outreach & Deliverance Ministry
NFL Players Association
Over�ow City Church
Passion City Church
Salisbury University Gospel Choir
The District Church
The Sisterhood of Salaam and Shalom

175 Dinner Fellowships

102 Beauti�cation Days

33 Other
27% Volunteers also Donors



we will continue to build a more equitable Washington.
Together


